Docket No.: T&B 1473

	DOUNCE TO. 1600 1470
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OPP No. 0651 0011 (eyp. 4/94)	_1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼	
	7 AQQÛ
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1008:	34990 case record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WASIM KHOKHAR	Name: THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
	2
	Address: 250 LILLARD DRIVE
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	*i5j ** i
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	ूर्य अ न्त
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	D F
Assignment — Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: SPARKS State/Prov.: NV
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 89431
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 11, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
	O
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 1998
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	☐ Yes 🏿 No
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. ANDREW BARGER Registration No. 39,899	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. ANDREW BARGER	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. ANDREW BARGER Registration No. 39,899	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. ANDREW BARGER Registration No. 39,899 Address: THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. ANDREW BARGER Registration No. 39,899 Address: THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION LEGAL DEPARTMENT 8155 T&B BOUELVARD	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. ANDREW BARGER Registration No. 39,899 Address: THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION LEGAL DEPARTMENT	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. ANDREW BARGER Registration No. 39,899 Address: THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION LEGAL DEPARTMENT 8155 T&B BOUELVARD City: MEMPHIS State/Prov.: TN	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. ANDREW BARGER Registration No. 39,899 Address: THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION LEGAL DEPARTMENT 8155 T&B BOUELVARD City: MEMPHIS State/Prov.: TN Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 38125	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0776
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. ANDREW BARGER Registration No. 39,899 Address: THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION LEGAL DEPARTMENT 8155 T&B BOUELVARD City: MEMPHIS State/Prov.: TN Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 38125	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. ANDREW BARGER Registration No. 39,899 Address: THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION LEGAL DEPARTMENT 8155 T&B BOUELVARD City: MEMPHIS State/Prov.: TN Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 38125 09/21/1998 DIGUYEN 00000113 200776 09151947 DO NOT	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0776
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. ANDREW BARGER Registration No. 39,899 Address: THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION LEGAL DEPARTMENT 8155 T&B BOUELVARD City: MEMPHIS State/Prov.: TN Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 38125 09/21/1998 MIGUYEN 00000113 200776 09151947 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0776
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. ANDREW BARGER Registration No. 39,899 Address: THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION LEGAL DEPARTMENT 8155 T&B BOUELVARD City: MEMPHIS State/Prov.: TN Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 38125 09/21/1998 MIGUYEN 00000113 200776 09151947 DO NOT of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. ANDREW BARGER Registration No. 39,899 Address: THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION LEGAL DEPARTMENT 8155 T&B BOUELVARD City: MEMPHIS State/Prov.: TN Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 38125 09/21/1998 MIGUYEN 00000113 200776 09151947 DO NOT of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. ANDREW BARGER Registration No. 39,899 Address: THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION LEGAL DEPARTMENT 8155 T&B BOUELVARD City: MEMPHIS State/Prov.: TN Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 38125 09/21/1998 MIGUYEN 00000113 200776 09151947 DO NOT of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

PATENT REEL: 9459 FRAME: 0281

Attorney Docket No.: T&B 1473

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THE ASSIGNOR:

(Name of Inventor(s)) (Address) (Nationality)

Wasim Khokhar 1002 Spanish Trail U.S.A.

Cordova, TN 38018

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the

ASSIGNEE: THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

250 Lillard Drive

Sparks, Nevada 89431 USA

a Delaware Corporation, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives of the in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries. This includes all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the present invention and associated application entitled: STUD MOUNTED FASTENER FOR ROUTING WIRE and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for the invention worldwide by the application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, or any legal equivlent, for the full term or terms that may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the right to sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest in the invention and no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this sale, assignment, and transfer.

PATENT REEL: 9459 FRAME: 0282 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and the Letters Patent and legal equivalent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the application, the invention, and the Letters Patent and the equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to vest in the ASSIGNEE and protect the legal right, title, and interest assigned above.

This assignment will be binding on my heirs and legal Representatives.

(Name of Inventor(s)) (Signature of Inventor(s)) (Date)

Wasim Khokhar Wann Chokhar 9-4-98

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 9459 FRAME: 0283